EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER Electronically Filed
200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3 FI. Jul 15 2021 10:33 a.m.
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 Elizabeth A. Brown
(702) 6714554 Clerk of Supreme Court
Steven D. Grierson Anntoinette Naumec-Miller
Clerk of the Court Court Division Administrator

July 15,2021

Elizabeth A. Brown

Clerk of the Court

201 South Carson Street, Suite 201
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. ALAN D. DANIELS

S.C. CASE: 83187
D.C. CASE: 10C262523-1

Dear Ms. Brown:
In response to the e-mail dated July 15, 2021, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Denying

Defendant's Petition for Writ of Prohibiton filed July 14, 2021 in the above referenced case. If you have
any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely,
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

~Hagxhan Unggon

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Docket 83187 Document 2021-20407



© 00 N oo o1 A W DN P

N RN RN N NN RN DN R B PR R R R R R
© N o O B~ W N P O © 0O N o 0o~ W N L O

Electronically Filed
07/14/2021 1:55 PM

ORDR
STEVEN B. WOLFSON
Clark County District Attorney
Nevada Bar #001565
BERNARD ZADROWSKI
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #006545

200 Lewis Avenue

Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212
702) 671-2500

ttorney for Plaintiff

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA
THE STATE OF NEVADA,
Plaintiff,
-VS- CASE NO: 10C262523-1

ALAN DANIELS, DEPT NO: Il
#0747918

Defendant.

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION

DATE OF HEARING: July 07, 2021
TIME OF HEARING: 8:30 A.M.

THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the above entitled Court on the
7th day of July, 2021, the Defendant not being present, IN PROPER PERSON, the Plaintiff
being represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through BERNARD
ZADROWSKI, Chief Deputy District Attorney, and the Court without argument, based on
the pleadings and good cause appearing therefor,

I
I
I
I
I

\\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\2010\114\19\201011419C-ORDR-(ALAN DEMETRIUS DANIELS)-001.DOCX




© 00 N o o B~ W N P

N NN NN DN DN NN R B R R R R R R R e
0 N o O B~ W N BFP O © 0 N o o M W N P O

IT ISHEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Petition for Writ of prohibition, shall

be, and it is DENIED.

STEVEN B. WOLFSON

Clark County District Attorney

Nevada Bar #001565

Dated this 14th day of July, 2021

PN R

0y

35A 7DF A26E 7524
Monica Trujillo
District Court Judge

BY /s BERNARD ZADROWSKI

BERNARD ZADROWSKI
Chief Deputy District Attorney
Nevada Bar #006545

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| certify that on the 14th day of July, 2021, | mailed a copy of the foregoing Order to:

10F02742A/jh/GCU

ALAN DANIELS, BAC #63982

S.D.C.C.

P. 0. BOX 208

INDIAN SPRINGS, NEVADA 89070-0208

BY

/sl J. HAYES

ENTER NAME _
Secretary for the District Attorney’s Office

July 15, 2021

EIGHTH

CERTIFIED COPY
ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))

2

\\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET\CRMCASE2\20101114\19\201011419C-ORDR-(ALAN DEMETRIUS DANIELS)-001.DOCX




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

The State of Nevada vs Alan D CASE NO: 10C262523-1

Daniels
DEPT. NO. Department 3

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District
Court. The foregoing Order Denying was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:
Service Date: 7/14/2021

Dept Law Clerk dept19lc@clarkcountycourts.us




