

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT CLERK OF THE COURT

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd FI. LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 (702) 671-4554 Electronically Filed Jul 15 2021 10:33 a.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

Anntoinette Naumec-Miller Court Division Administrator

Steven D. Grierson Clerk of the Court

July 15, 2021

Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of the Court 201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. ALAN D. DANIELS

S.C. CASE: 83187

D.C. CASE: 10C262523-1

Dear Ms. Brown:

In response to the e-mail dated July 15, 2021, enclosed is a certified copy of the Order Denying Defendant's Petition for Writ of Prohibiton filed July 14, 2021 in the above referenced case. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (702) 671-0512.

Sincerely,

STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT

Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk

Electronically Filed 07/14/2021 1:55 PM Frank Street CLERK OF THE COURT

1	ORDR STEVEN B. WOLFSON		
2	Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565		
3	BERNARD ZADROWSKI Chief Deputy District Attorney		
4	Nevada Bar #006545 200 Lewis Avenue		
5	Las Vegas, NV 89155-2212 (702) 671-2500		
6	Attorney for Plaintiff		
7			
8	DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA		
9	CLARK COUL	NIY, NEVADA	
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA,		
11	Plaintiff,		
12	-VS-	CASE NO:	10C262523-1
13	ALAN DANIELS, #0747918	DEPT NO:	III
14 15	Defendant.		
16 17	ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S PETITION FOR WRIT OF PROHIBITION		
18	DATE OF HEARING: July 07, 2021 TIME OF HEARING: 8:30 A.M.		
19	THIS MATTER having come on for hearing before the above entitled Court on the		
20	7th day of July, 2021, the Defendant not being present, IN PROPER PERSON, the Plaintiff		
21	being represented by STEVEN B. WOLFSON, District Attorney, through BERNARD		
22	ZADROWSKI, Chief Deputy District Attorney, and the Court without argument, based on		
23	the pleadings and good cause appearing therefor,		
24	///		
25	///		
26	///		
27	///		
28	///		

 $\verb|\CLARKCOUNTYDA.NET| CRMCASE2 | 2010 | 114 | 19 | 201011419C-ORDR-(ALAN DEMETRIUS DANIELS)-001.DOCX | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100$

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Defendant's Petition for Writ of prohibition, shall		
2	be, and it is DENIED.		
3	Dated this 14th day of July, 2021		
4	all myste		
5			
6	STEVEN B. WOLFSON 35A 7DF A26E 7524		
7	Clark County District Attorney Nevada Bar #001565 Monica Trujillo District Court Judge		
8			
9	BY /s/ BERNARD ZADROWSKI		
10	BERNARD ZADROWSKI Chief Deputy District Attorney		
11	Nevada Bar #006545		
12			
13	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
14	I certify that on the 14th day of July, 2021, I mailed a copy of the foregoing Order to:		
15	ALAN DANIELS, BAC #63982		
16	S.D.C.C. P. O. BOX 208		
17	INDIAN SPRINGS, NEVADA 89070-0208		
18			
19	BY _/s/ J. HAYES		
20	ENTER NAME Secretary for the District Attorney's Office		
21			
22			
23	July 15, 2021		
24	TATES OF THE COLUMN		
25	LINDICIAL DICE		
26	ODISTRICT &		
27	OF NEVADITION		
28	10F02742A/jh/GCU CERTIFIED COPY		
	ELECTRONIC SEAL (NRS 1.190(3))		

CSERV DISTRICT COURT CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA The State of Nevada vs Alan D CASE NO: 10C262523-1 Daniels DEPT. NO. Department 3 **AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Order Denying was served via the court's electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below: Service Date: 7/14/2021 Dept Law Clerk dept19lc@clarkcountycourts.us